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The Arrangement for S.2 Second Uniform Test

BT IR TE s — R
Dear Parents,

BFURE :

The Second Uniform Test will be held from 17 March (Mon) to 1 April (Tue) to assess students’ learning. The timetable is
appended to page two of the circular for your reference. Please remind your son/daughter to do revision and observe
the following arrangements. Supplementary test will NOT be arranged for any absences in the second uniform test.

Date Duration Subject
17/3/2025 (Mon) 40 mins Mathematics
18/3/2025 (Tue) 40 mins Chinese Language
20/3/2025 (Thu) 40 mins English Language

21/3/2025 (Fri) 30 mins Chinese History
24/3/2025 (Mon) 30 mins Geography
25/3/2025 (Tue) 30 mins L&S
27/3/2025 (Thu) 40 mins Integrated Science

28/3/2025 (Fri) 30 mins English Enrichment

Venue: Class 2A 2B 2C 2D
Room 201 202 203 204

Remarks:

(1) Students should arrive at the school by 8:00 am. Otherwise, students will be taken as being late for the school.
(2) The seating arrangements will be uploaded to the school website ONE week before the examination.

For enquiries, please contact the General Office on 2604 9762.
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CHRISTIAN ALLIANCE CHENG WING GEE COLLEGE

2024 — 25 Second Uniform Test Timetable

17 Mar -1 Apr 2025

(Except 19 Mar & 26 Mar)#

EVENT TIME
First Bell Ring 08:00
Second Bell Ring 08:05
Uniform Test / Class Teacher Period 08:05 — 09:05 (60 mins)
1t Period 09:05 - 09:40 (35 mins)
2" Period 09:40 — 10:15 (35 mins)
1%t Recess 10:15 - 10:30
3 Period 10:30-11:05 (35 mins)
4t period 11:05-11:40 (35 mins)
2"d Recess 11:40—11:50
5t Period 11:50-12:25 (35 mins)
6 Period 12:25-13:00 (35 mins)
Lunch 13:00 — 14:00
7t Period 14:05 - 14:45 / 14:05 - 14:40 (40 / 35* mins)
8™ Period 14:45 - 15:25 / 14:40 - 15:15 (40 / 35* mins)
9th Period 15:25-16:05/15:15 - 16:05 (40 / 50* mins)

[#] 19 & 26 Mar (Wed): No uniform test; summer timetable will be implemented as a normal school day.

[*]1 21 & 28 Mar (Fri):

The Friday winter timetable will continue as a normal school day.




